



Harry Blunk

Member of the Central Works Council of Healthineers AG, Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Healthineers AG

• Nationality: German

• Date of birth: September 9, 1961 (Hamburg)

Career History

2024 – today	Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Healthineers AG
2023 – today	Member of the Central Works Council of Siemens Healthineers AG
2015 – 2024	Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Healthcare GmbH
2015 – 2023	Member of the Central Works Council of Siemens Healthcare GmbH
2015 – 2022	Siemens Healthcare GmbH – Service-Engineer Business Area Advances Therapies
2006 – 2015	Member of the Works Council of Siemens AG
1990 – 2015	Siemens AG Sector Healthcare – Service-Engineer Business Area Advances Therapies

Education

- University of applied sciences Hamburg, faculty of bio-engineering diploma-engineer for biomedical engineering (1984 1989)
- German University of applied sciences for Electrical engineering, Hamburg (1982 1983)
- Apprenticeship as power electronics technician at Messerschmitt-Bölkow-Blohm, Hamburg (1978 1982)

Membership in Supervisory Boards whose establishment is required by law or in comparable domestic of foreign controlling bodies of business enterprises:

German positions:

• Siemens Healthineers AG (listed on the stock exchange)

Relevant knowledge, skills and professional experience (focus areas):

Medical and healthcare technology (incl. information technology and digitalization) • Siemens AG – Service Engineer (1990 - 2015)

• Siemens Healthcare GmbH – Service-Engineer (2015 - 2022)

Production and sales

Sustainability – operational

• Trainings at Hans-Böckler-Stiftung

Transformation

• Extensive experience as Works Council

Cybersecurity

- Extensive experience in conducting internal and external trainings,
- Installation, application of internal and external tools incl. customer service

(Diagnostic) Imaging Clinical therapy (AT)

- Siemens AG Service Engineer (1990 2015)
- Siemens Healthcare GmbH Service Engineer (2015 2022)